From: <u>Arellano, Joey</u>

To: Press

Subject: MEDIA ADVISORY: Representative Dianne Hart, Senator Darryl Rouson and Community Leaders Hold Virtual

Press Conference to Discuss State Funding for African-American Historic Preservation Projects

**Date:** Monday, May 10, 2021 2:55:42 PM

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

May 10, 2021

## **CONTACT**

Malik Moore Office of State Representative Dianne Hart Malik.moore@myfloridahouse.gov

\*\*\* Media Advisory for Tuesday May 11, 2021 at 2:30 pm \*\*\*

## Florida State Representative Dianne Hart, State Senator Darryl Rouson and Community Leaders Hold Virtual Press Conference to Discuss State Funding for African-American Historic Preservation Projects

**TAMPA, Fla.** – On Tuesday May 11, **Representative Dianne Hart (D-Tampa)**, **Senator Darryl Rouson (D-St. Petersburg)**, and other community leaders will be holding a virtual press conference to discuss the state funding secured during this recent legislative session for historic preservation projects in the African-American community.

**WHO:** Representative Dianne Hart

**Senator Darryl Rouson** 

Les Miller

**County Commission Gwen Myers** 

Councilman Orlando Gudes

C. J. Roberts Tampa Bay History Museum Fred Hearns Tampa Bay History Museum Michael Tomor Tampa Museum of Art

**WHAT:** State Funding for Historic Preservation Projects in African-American

**Communities** 

**WHEN:** Tuesday, May 11, 2021

2:30PM

**WHERE:** Zoom

https://zoom.us/j/97272504501